

AFTERNOON TEA HAMPER JUTE BAG

Gift pack contains:

A gift hamper containing a selection of Preserves

Allergen Information:

Contains EGGS, MILK

May contain GLUTEN (WHEAT), MUSTARD, SULPHUR DIOXIDE (present on site)

Scottish Raspberry Preserve (Extra Jam) - 250g

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Sugar, Raspberries, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid.

Prepared with 45g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 65g per 100g.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

N/A

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 1108kJ/ 261kcal

Fat 0g

Of which saturates 0g

Carbohydrate 64g

Of which sugars 63g

Protein 0

Salt 0.01g

Lemon Curd - 250g

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Sugar, Whole **EGG** (pasteurised), Butter (**MILK**), Lemon Juice (from concentrate) (4%), Modified Maize Starch, Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Lemon Oil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**

Allergens: Contains EGGS, MILK

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 1518kJ/ 359kcal

Fat 5.7g

Of which saturates 3.3g

Carbohydrate 75g

Of which sugars 69g

Protein 1.4g

Salt 0.06g

Four Berry Extra Jam - 113g

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Sugar, Strawberries (25%), Blackcurrants (9%), Raspberries (9%), Redcurrants (3%), Lemon Juice (from concentrate), Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid.

Prepared with 45g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 65g per 100g.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

N/A

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 1110kJ/ 261kcal

Fat 0g

Of which saturates 0g

Carbohydrate 64g

Of which sugars 63g

Protein 0g

Salt 0.02g

Orange Marmalade with Champagne - 113g

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Sugar, Oranges, Lemon Juice (from concentrate), Champagne (0.7%), Gelling Agent: Pectin, Marc de Champagne (0.3%), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid.

Prepared with 35g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 65g per 100g.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

N/A

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 1093kJ/ 257kcal

Fat 0g

Of which saturates 0g

Carbohydrate 63g

Of which sugars 63g

Protein 0g

Salt 0g

Strawberry with Champagne Extra Jam - 113g

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Sugar, Strawberries, Champagne (0.7%), Gelling Agent: Pectin, Marc de Champagne (0.3%), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid.

Prepared with 45g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 65g per 100g.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

N/A

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 1101kJ/ 259kcal

Fat 0g

Of which saturates 0g

Carbohydrate 63g

Of which sugars 62g

Protein 0g

Salt 0.02g

Ginger Extra Jam - 113g**Ingredient Information:**

Ingredients: Sugar, Stem Ginger, Lemon Juice (from concentrate), Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid.

Prepared with 25g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 65g per 100g.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

N/A

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 1183kJ/ 280kcal

Fat 0g

Of which saturates 0g

Carbohydrate 69g

Of Which sugars 66g

Protein 0g

Salt 0.07g

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, refrigerate.